APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DOON VALLEY PUB SCH PEERTHAN NALAGARH SOLAN HP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 630080

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 43070

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DOON VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL, PEERTHAN NALAGARH, DISTT. SOLAN,

SOLAN, - 174101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs Devendera Mahal

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSc MA MEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID dvps@dvpsnalagarh.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9914849064

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-letter-2024-29-
1.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/Society-Registratin-
Certificate.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/NOC-FROM-DIRECTOR-
OF-EDUCATION-SHIMLA-1.pdf

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/School-Recognition-
Certificate-by-DDE-on-26-03-2022.pdf

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Adobe-Scan-2-Jul-2025-
2.pdf

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/Fire-Safety-Certificate-
Valid.pdf

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/AFFEDEVIT-OF-NON-
PROPRIETARY_compressed.pdf

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Drinking-Water-Sanitation-
Certificate-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://dvpsnalagarh.com/fee-structure/




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dvpsnalagarh.com/calendar/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/SMC-for-website.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/PTA-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https:/dvpsnalagarh.com/result/
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MS. DEVENDERA MAHAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 89
PGT 18
TGT 35
PRT 36
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2024 165 161 97.58
RESULT CLASS: XIl
1 2024 81 78 96.3
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9645
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 60 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 6 & 62
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 DEVENDERA MAHAL

2 JASWINDER SINGH THAKUR
3 JATINDER SINGH

4 SHAVETA KAUSHAL

PRINCIPAL

PET

PET

PGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2pvWPEDo_a4

M.SC., M.A,, B.ED.

B.P.ED., M.P.ED.

M.P.ED.

M.SC. - MATHS, M.ED.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MADHU BALA

RAVINDER KAUR

SANDEEP KUMAR

ANITA KUMARI

ALPANA CHAUHAN

MALA DEVI

KUSUM SHARMA

SUMIT KUMAR

PRIYANKA KAPIL

YUKTI SOOD

HARJEET KAUR

RAJANI

ANURADHA RANI

SAROJINI

RAVINDER KUMAR

MADHU BALA

TRIPTA DEVI

MANISHA NANDINI

SANDEEP KAUR

RITU SHARMA

DESHO KUMARI

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.SC., M.ED.

M.Tech

M.SC., B.ED.

M.A. - HINDI, B.ED.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC., M.PHIL

M.Com.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.SC.

M.COM.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

DIPIKA VERMA
NEELAM DEVI
KAMINI RANA
PUJA KAUSHIK
PUSHPA DEVI
ARCHANA SABLOK
PARVINDER SINGH
RICHA SHREE
MAMTA SHARMA
MUKESH KUMAR
RYTHAM SHARMA
TARSEM LAL

Pooja Kumari

ANUJ THAKUR
AKSHAY KUMAR
RUCHI

Amita Talyan

Pooja Kumari

Pooja Devi

Parul Sharma

Dipika Thakur

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.Phil

Post graduation in Pol Sci
M.COM.

B.A.

MA

M.SC

B.Com.

M.Sc

M.SC CHEMISTRY
B.A

M SC

M.Tech

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Nisha Chandel
Indu Bala Sharma
DIKSHA

Indu Bora
Radhika
Shaveta Sharma
Karmijit Kaur
Sonika Kumari
UMIKA

Ritu Sharma
Jaswinder Kaur
Meenakshi
Vandna Chandel
Rita Sharma
Geeta Devi
Tanuja Chauhan
Swati Sharma
Urmila Devi
Kavita Sood
Neeru Gogna

Pooja Sharma

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.A.
Diploma Art and Craft
M.Sc
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.Com
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.Sc
M.A.
B.Sc
M.Sc
M.Com
M.Sc
M.A.

B.Sc



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

Shallu

PARNEET

SHIVA

SURABHI KAUSHIK

MRIDU DOGRA

ANITA KUMARI

RAGUBANS PARVINDER KAUR TARLOK SINGH

PRIYANKA NABH

ANAMIKA

VINITA SHARMA

SANCHI SHARMA

NEHA THAKUR

RAJIT KUMAR

SHWETA GUPTA

AMANDEEP VERMA

SUMAN

SOMNATH ROY

CHANDI CHAUHAN

KHALID RUKSAR MIR

Reena Devi

Ankit Chandel

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MA

M.A
B.TECH.
B.A.

M.A
M.Sc.
M.Com.
M.Com.
M.sc
M.Com.
M.sc
M.sc

MA (Music)
M.A.
MBA
M.Sc.
MVA
B.ED
B.A.
M.A.

B.Sc



89

90

Bharti Sharma

Renu Verma

PRT

TGT

B.Sc

M.Sc



