

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DOON VALLEY PUB SCH PEERTHAN NALAGARH SOLAN HP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630080
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43070
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DOON VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOL, PEERTHAN NALAGARH, DISTT. SOLAN, SOLAN, - 174101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Devendera Mahal
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc MA MEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dvps@dvpsnalagarh.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9914849064

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-letter-2024-29-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/Society-Registratin-Certificate.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/NOC-FROM-DIRECTOR-OF-EDUCATION-SHIMLA-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/School-Recognition-Certificate-by-DDE-on-26-03-2022.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/Adobe-Scan-2-Jul-2025-2.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/Fire-Safety-Certificate-Valid.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/AFFEDEVIT-OF-NON-PROPRIETARY_compressed.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/Drinking-Water-Sanitation-Certificate-1.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/fee-structure/

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/05/SMC-for-website.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/08/PTA-MEMBERS-LIST.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dvpsnalagarh.com/result/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MS. DEVENDERA MAHAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	89
	PGT	18
	TGT	35
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	----------------------------	------------------------	-----------------	---------

1	2024	165	161	97.58	
---	------	-----	-----	-------	--

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	81	78	96.3	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9645
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 62
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2pvWPEDo_a4

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DEVENDERA MAHAL	PRINCIPAL	M.SC., M.A., B.ED.
2	JASWINDER SINGH THAKUR	PET	B.P.ED., M.P.ED.
3	JATINDER SINGH	PET	M.P.ED.
4	SHAVETA KAUSHAL	PGT	M.SC. - MATHS, M.ED.

5	MADHU BALA	PGT	M.SC., M.ED.
6	RAVINDER KAUR	PGT	M.Tech
7	SANDEEP KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC., B.ED.
8	ANITA KUMARI	TGT	M.A. - HINDI, B.ED.
9	ALPANA CHAUHAN	PGT	M.SC.
10	MALA DEVI	PGT	M.A.
11	KUSUM SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
12	SUMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.SC., M.PHIL
13	PRIYANKA KAPIL	PGT	M.Com.
14	YUKTI SOOD	TGT	M.SC.
15	HARJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
16	RAJANI	TGT	M.SC.
17	ANURADHA RANI	TGT	M.SC.
18	SAROJINI	TGT	M.A.
19	RAVINDER KUMAR	TGT	B.SC.
20	MADHU BALA	TGT	M.COM.
21	TRIPTA DEVI	TGT	M.SC.
22	MANISHA NANDINI	TGT	M.A.
23	SANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC.
24	RITU SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
25	DESHO KUMARI	TGT	M.A.

26	DIPIKA VERMA	TGT	M.A.
27	NEELAM DEVI	TGT	M.A.
28	KAMINI RANA	TGT	M.A.
29	PUJA KAUSHIK	TGT	M.A.
30	PUSHPA DEVI	TGT	M.SC.
31	ARCHANA SABLOK	PGT	M.Phil
32	PARVINDER SINGH	PGT	Post graduation in Pol Sci
33	RICHA SHREE	PGT	M.COM.
34	MAMTA SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
35	MUKESH KUMAR	TGT	MA
36	RYTHAM SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
37	TARSEM LAL	PGT	B.Com.
38	Pooja Kumari	TGT	M.Sc
39	ANUJ THAKUR	TGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
40	AKSHAY KUMAR	TGT	B.A
41	RUCHI	PRT	M SC
42	Amita Talyan	TGT	M.Tech
43	Pooja Kumari	PRT	M.A.
44	Pooja Devi	PET	B.A.
45	Parul Sharma	PRT	M.A.
46	Dipika Thakur	PRT	M.Com

47	Nisha Chandel	PRT	B.A.
48	Indu Bala Sharma	PRT	Diploma Art and Craft
49	DIKSHA	PRT	M.Sc
50	Indu Bora	PRT	M.A.
51	Radhika	PRT	M.A.
52	Shaveta Sharma	PRT	M.A.
53	Karmjit Kaur	PRT	M.A.
54	Sonika Kumari	PRT	B.A.
55	UMIKA	PRT	M.Com
56	Ritu Sharma	PRT	M.A.
57	Jaswinder Kaur	PRT	M.A.
58	Meenakshi	PRT	B.A.
59	Vandna Chandel	PRT	M.A.
60	Rita Sharma	PRT	B.Sc
61	Geeta Devi	PRT	M.A.
62	Tanuja Chauhan	PRT	B.Sc
63	Swati Sharma	PRT	M.Sc
64	Urmila Devi	PRT	M.Com
65	Kavita Sood	PRT	M.Sc
66	Neeru Gogna	TGT	M.A.
67	Pooja Sharma	TGT	B.Sc

68	Shallu	TGT	MA
69	PARNEET	PGT	M.A
70	SHIVA	PRT	B.TECH.
71	SURABHI KAUSHIK	PRT	B.A.
72	MRIDU DOGRA	TGT	M.A
73	ANITA KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc.
74	RAGUBANS PARVINDER KAUR TARLOK SINGH	PRT	M.Com.
75	PRIYANKA NABH	PRT	M.Com.
76	ANAMIKA	PRT	M.sc
77	VINITA SHARMA	PRT	M.Com.
78	SANCHI SHARMA	PRT	M.sc
79	NEHA THAKUR	TGT	M.sc
80	RAJIT KUMAR	TGT	MA (Music)
81	SHWETA GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
82	AMANDEEP VERMA	PRT	MBA
83	SUMAN	TGT	M.Sc.
84	SOMNATH ROY	TGT	MVA
85	CHANDI CHAUHAN	TGT	B.ED
86	KHALID RUKSAR MIR	TGT	B.A.
87	Reena Devi	PRT	M.A.
88	Ankit Chandel	PRT	B.Sc

89	Bharti Sharma	PRT	B.Sc
90	Renu Verma	TGT	M.Sc